
IMPORTANT BENEFITS CONTACT INFORMATION 

Program Account/ Plan # Telephone # Website/Email 

Medical Plan 
Aetna 869887 (855) 586-6961 www.aetna.com 
Health Savings Account 139814 (888) 678-8242 www.payflex.com 

Dental Plan 
Delta Dental DMO NY76503 (800) 422-4234 www.deltadentalins.com 
Delta Dental PPO and Indemnity NY04970 (800) 932-0783 www.deltadentalins.com 

Vision Care Plan 
EyeMed 1024726 (866) 800-5457 www.eyemed.com 

Reimbursement Accounts 
PayFlex 116036 (800) 284-4885 www.payflex.com 

Life, AD&D and Long Term 
Disability Plans 
Lincoln Financial Group Contact the BSA 

Benefits Office - 

Retirement and 401(k) Plans 
TIAA for Retirement Plan 100945 (800) 842-2776 www.tiaa-cref.org/bnl TIAA for 401(k) Plan 100946 

TIAA One-on-One Financial Counseling (800) 732-8353
M-F 8 a.m.-8 p.m. www.tiaa-cref.org/schedulenow 

Employee Assistance Program (EAP) 

Magellan Healthcare 
Available 24 hours 

7 days/week 
365 days/year 
(800) 327-2182

www.magellanascend.com 

Vacation 

BSA Payroll Department (631) 344-2470 - 

Family & Medical Leave Act (FMLA), 
Paid Parental Leave, NY State Short 
Term Disability & NY State Paid 
Family Leave 

Lincoln Financial Group 

To begin the FMLA process, you must call 
Lincoln Financial Group at the following 
number and speak with an Intake Specialist 
(Monday to Friday, 8 a.m. to 10 p.m.). 

www.mylincolnportal.com 
Company Code: BROOKHAVEN 

(888) 969-2472

BSA Benefits Office: Contact Person Telephone # Email 

Medical, Dental & Vision, Vacation Buy 
Plans, Reimbursement Accounts, Life & 
ADD Insurance plans and Retirement & 
401(k) Plan.  

Erin Gettler (631) 344-5126 egettler@bnl.gov 

Jennifer Froehlich (631) 344-3724 jfroehlich@bnl.gov 

Vincent Glorioso (631) 344-8877 vglorioso@bnl.gov 

Melissa Schuchman (631) 344-2877 schuchman@bnl.gov 

Paid Parental Leave Linda Greves (631) 344-3750 greves@bnl.gov 

Family & Medical Leave Act (FMLA), NY 
State Short Term Disability & NY State 
Paid Family Leave, Sick Leave, Sick 
Family Member, Vacation Donation 
Programs & Long Term Disability Plans 

Bonnie Chavious 
Greg Montenegro 

(631) 344-4139
(631) 344-7493

bchavious@bnl.gov 
gmonteneg@bnl.gov 
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